
PUBLIC MEETING 
 

FRANCHISE AND CONCESSION REVIEW COMMITTEE 
 

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 11th, 2023 @ 2:30 P.M. 
 

Location: 
22 Reade Street  

Spector Hall 
New York, NY 10007 

 
 
NOTE: For further information on accessibility or to make a request for accommodations, such as sign language interpretation 
services, please contact the Mayor’s Office of Contract Services (MOCS) via e-mail at DisabilityAffairs@mocs.nyc.gov or via 
phone at (212) 298-0734. Any person requiring reasonable accommodation for the public meeting should contact MOCS at 
least five (5) business days in advance of the meeting to ensure availability.  
 
    
Franchise and Concession Review Committee Public Meeting  
Wednesday October 11, 2023 @ 2:30 P.M. 
 
 

NEW YORK CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
 

No. 1:   IN THE MATTER of the intent to seek Franchise and Concession Review 
Committee approval pursuant to Section 1-16 of the Concession Rules of the City of New York, to  
utilize a different procedure, to enter into an amendment to the existing Concession Agreement 
between NYPD and Regent Catering Inc. (“Vendor”) for the provision of Snack Bar/ Cafeteria 
services at the NYPD’s Police Academy in College Point, Queens. The amendment extends the 2nd 
Renewal Agreement for this Concession for two years. The period covered by the 2 Year 
Amendment/ Extension will start on December 8, 2023 and run through December 7, 2025. 
 
 

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION 
 

No. 2:   IN THE MATTER of the intent to seek Franchise and Concession Review 
Committee approval pursuant to Section 1-16 of the Concession Rules of the City of New York, to 
utilize a different procedure, to negotiate a Sole Source License Agreement (“Agreement”) with the 
selected offeror Statue Cruises, LLC for the operation and maintenance of a commercial ferry service 
for the purpose of embarking and discharging passengers on a regular schedule between The Battery, 
Liberty Island, and Ellis Island, and for the purpose of embarking and discharging passengers of 
vessels on sightseeing cruises and other ferry operations, which may include but are not limited to 
day and night charters of vessels, owned, operated or chartered by the selected offeror Statue Cruises, 
LLC at landing slips and adjacent walkways located in The Battery, Manhattan.  
 


